Date 1/30/2024
Contract Name:
LAKE MENDOTA DR ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2023 Change Order No. CO3
Contract No. 8715
Project/MUNIS No. 14082
Change Order Project No. 14082
Ald District 19

Change Order Description;
RAIN GARDEN ADDITIONS Account Numbers for this Change Order:

14377-84-174-84100

Contractor:
CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC

782 LOIS DR
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negoliated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Item No. _' Description Est. Qty | Unit | Unit Price | N/B* { Total
EXCAVATION CUT(STORMWATER
20101.1 FEATURES) 54.50 cY 45.25 B 2,466.13
PLANTING MIX TOPSOIL (STORMWATER
202231 FEATURES 2.39 cY 36.50 B | 87.24
20225 ENGINEERED SOIL 17.07 TON 106.00 B 1,809.42
21110 TERRACE RAIN GARDEN 867.00 SF 26.55 B 23,018.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order ‘ 0.72% 27,381.63
The Original Contract Total 3,823,814.98
Sum of previous Change Orders 1.66% 3 63,663.04
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.38% 3,914,859.65

This Cantractis a: ' Completion Date
‘ 9/15/2023

Original Contract Time/Completion Date

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change orders
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order

Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0f
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 9/15/23)

Contractor's Acce
By ettt

Title
Date 4 1Sol2y

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) ate
Construction Inspector // 3 202/
Construction Supervisor //// P L/-\\/ /) L /2

Engineer
Board of Public Works '

Contract paid to date| |

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries






